
 

Wellers Hill School Age Child Care Service 

Fee Schedule 

Effective Monday 10th July 2023 

Before School Care 

Permanent fee $20.00 

Casual fee $22.00 

Holding fee   $11.50 

• Holding fee applies for absences notified by 6pm 7 days in advance. 

• Absences (including cancellations) notified with less than 7 days’ notice are charged at the 

Permanent or Casual fee as applicable. 

After School Care  

Permanent fee $27.50 

Casual fee $29.50 

Holding fee  $15.50 

• Holding fee applies for absences notified by 6pm 7 days in advance. 

• Absences (including cancellations) notified with less than 7 days’ notice are charged at the 

Permanent or Casual fee as applicable. 

Vacation Care (including Student Free Days) 

Daily fee $61 (& Incursion / Excursion fees as applicable) 

Casual fee $71 (& Incursion / Excursion fees as applicable)   

Holding fee $30 (& Incursion / Excursion fees as applicable) 

• Daily fee applies for bookings made by 6pm, a minimum of 7 days in advance.  

• Casual fee applies for bookings made with less than 7 days’ notice. 

• Holding fee applies for absences notified by 6pm 7 days in advance.  

• Absences (including cancellations) notified with less than 7 days’ notice are charged at the 

Daily fee including Incursion / Excursion fees as applicable. 

Wellers Hill School Age Child Care Service  

2023 Enrolment Fee: New families $50 per family 

2023 Enrolment Fee: Continuing families $30 per family 

Overdue Account fee $20 per week  

Non-Communication fee $6 per occasion 

Late Collection fee $20 per 10 minutes (or part thereof) 

• Overdue account fee applies for all accounts overdue by 1 week or more.  

• Non-Communication fee applies for each occasion of failure to inform of absence.  

• Late Collection fee applies per child per 10 minutes if children are not collected by 6pm.  

 
 


